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TAPE LOG
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Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair

Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Tom Butler

Rep. Tobias Read

Rep. Greg Smith

udith Callens, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

3161 — Work Session
3527 — Work Session
2851 — Work Session

MEMBERS PRESENT:
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HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
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2936 — Public Hearing
2930 — Public Hearing
2988 — Public Hearing
3274 — Public Hearing

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
65A 003 Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:12 p.m.
HB 3161 —- WORK SESSION
004 Chair Beyer
HB 3527 —- WORK SESSION
024 Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
037 Rep. G. Smith
039 Callens
048 Rep. G. Smith
054 Callens
057 Chair Beyer
058 Rep. Butler
65A 070 Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
Transportation
079 Rep. Butler
080 Evans
085 Rep. Tomei
086 Evans
088 Rep. Tomei



65A

HB 2851 — WORK SESSION

091
093
095
100
111
117
119
122
135
143
148
151
157
160
161
173
194
210
217
222
243
259
265
272
277
284

297
305

315

HB 2936 — PUBLIC HEARING

321
348

66A

351

001
012

034
035
038
039
045

Evans

Rep. Tomei

Evans

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Gilman

Rep. Butler

Rep. G. Smith

Evans

Rep. G. Smith

Rep. Butler

Rep. G. Smith

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Tomei

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Tomei

Rep. Buckley

Rep. G. Smith

Rep. Butler

Evans

Rep. Butler

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Tomei

Rep. G. Smith

Rep. Butler

Evans

MOTION: Rep. Butler moves to ADOPT HB 3527-3
amendments dated 4/20/07. (EXHIBIT A)

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Beyer, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Rep. Tomei

MOTION: Rep. Butler moves HB 3527A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BUCKLEY will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Callens

Bob Russell, President, Oregon Trucking Association
Rep. G. Smith

Chair Beyer

Rep. G. Smith

Russell

Chair Beyer



047 Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of

Transportation
088 Rep. G. Smith
093 Chair Beyer
099 Rep. Butler
111 Chair Beyer
HB 2930 — PUBLIC HEARING
124 Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
140 Chair Beyer
148 Deborah Kafoury, Chair, Board of Transition Projects
(EXHIBIT B)
164 Mark Jolin, Director, JOIN (EXHIBIT C)
245 Rep. Tomei
249 Jolin
251 Rep. Tomei
253 Jolin
267 Rep. Tomei
268 Jolin
273 Monica Loracke, Attorney, Oregon Law Center
395 Rep. Chip Shields, State Representative, House District #43
65B 001 Rep. Butler
006 Loracke
010 Rep. Butler
026 Jolin
037 Kafoury
044 Rep. Butler
65B 073 Rep. G. Smith
084 Jolin
088 Rep. G. Smith
102 Jolin
109 Rep. Buckley
113 Roger Martin, Executive Director, Oregon Transit Association
132 Rep. G. Smith
136 Martin
143 Alex Cuyler, Legislative Analyst, City of Eugene (EXHIBIT D)
169 Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
Transportation (EXHIBIT E)
235 Rep. Read
240 Evans
243 Rep. Butler
264 Chair Beyer
267 Rep. Butler
274 Cuyler
290 Rep. Butler
315 Rep. Tomei
324 Evans
334 Rep. Butler
339 Rep. Tomei
341 Rep. Butler

352 Rep. G. Smith



66B

379

011
025

038

June Forsyth Kenagy, Board Member, Lebanon Emergency
Shelter

Kenagy

Benjamin Kenagy, Board Member, Lebanon Emergency Shelter
Chair Beyer

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

HB 2988 — PUBLIC HEARING

66B

HB 3274 — PUBLIC HEARING

042
051

086
097
105
127
130

137
153

156
167
184

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

186
202

269
273
291
311

359
366
376
380
384
390
394
399
410
431

mmYQw>

Tom Potter, Mayor, City of Portland (EXHIBIT F)

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Tom Powers, Legislative Assistant, Office of Rep. Mitch
Greenlick (EXHIBIT G)

Rep. Buckley

Powers

Roger Martin, Executive Director, Oregon Transit Association
Chair Beyer

Rep. Butler

Powers

Rep. Butler

Powers

Rep. Butler

Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Jim Geisinger, Executive Director, Association Oregon Loggers,
Inc. (EXHIBIT H)

Rep. Gilman

Geisinger

Rep. G. Smith

Troy Costales, Administrator, Transportation Safety Division,
Oregon Department of Transporation (EXHIBIT I)

Rep. G. Smith

Costales

Rep. G. Smith

Costales

Rep. Read

Rep. Buckley

Costales

Chair Beyer

Costales

Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 5:00 p.m.

HB 3527, -3 amendments, staff, 15 pp

HB 2930, written testimony of Doreen Binder, Deborah Kafoury, 1 p
HB 2930, written testimony, Mark Jolin, 1 p

HB 2930, written testimony of Brenda Wilson, Alex Cuyler, 1 p

HB 2930, written testimony, Jack Evans, 1 p

HB 2930, written testimony, Tom Potter, 2 pp



G. HB 2933, information packet, Tom Powers, 2 pp
H. HB 3274, written testimony, Jim Geisinger, 2 pp
I. HB 3274, written testimony, Troy Costales, 1 p



